
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



·~~~. 
~~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 468 --DATE :,3-;)L/ -65 (Filing No. H-h7 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT q" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 343, 
L.D. 468, Bi1l, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and 
Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General 
Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law 
Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the 
Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2006 and June 30, 2007" 

Amend the amendment in Part LL in section 6 in that part 
relating to "LEGISLA'l'ORE" by striking out a1l of the first part 
relating to "Legislature" (page 273, lines 39 to 49 and page 274, 
lines 1 to 4 in amendment) 

Further amend the amendment in Part LL in section 6 by 
striking out all of the last 3 lines (page 275, lines 47 to 49 in 
amendment) and inserting in their place the following: 

• GERERAL FORD ($133,880) ($134,460) 

DEPAR"1'MENT 'TO'l'AL - ALL FORDS ($133,880) ($134,460) • 

Further amend the amendment by adding after Part PPPP the 
following: 

'PARTQQQQ 

Sec. QQQQ-l. Appropriations and allocations. The fo1lowing 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

IBLABD FISHERIES AIID WILDLIFE, DEPAR"lMERT OF 

Departmentvide 

Page 1-LR2149(33) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



· ~C:r 
~~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

HOUSE AMENDMENT .~ to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 343, L.D. 
468 

Initiative: Appropriates funds to enforce inland fisheries and 
wildlife laws. 

GEHE"RAL FORD 
Unallocated 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

Further amend 
any nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

the amendment by 
Part letter or 

SUMMARY 

2005-06 
$233,779 

$233,779 

2006-07 
$245,086 

$245,086' 

relettering or renumbering 
section number to read 

This amendment removes funding for new positions in the 
Senate Democratic Office, Senate Republican Office and Senate 
Secretary's Office. The savings is transferred to the Department 
of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife to assist in law enforcement. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See at ched) 

SPONSORED BY: 

TOWN: Millinocket 

Page 2-LR2149(33) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 03/23/05 ;t;vac:. 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD468 LR2149(33) 

An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, 
General Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper 

Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2006 and June 30, 2007 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment" " to Committee Amendment" " 
Sponsor: Rep. Clark 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 2006-07 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund appropriations and revenue and a balanced budget is 
maintained for the 2006-2007 biennium. 

LR2149(33) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




