MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Wage.

46

2	DATE: 3-24-65 (Filing No. H-67)			
4	DATE: S & f & S (FITTING NO. H= () f			
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.			
8				
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 122ND LEGISLATURE			
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION			
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{T} " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 343,			
16	L.D. 468, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General			
18	Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the			
20	Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2006 and June 30, 2007"			
22	Amend the amendment in Part LL in section 6 in that part relating to "LEGISLATURE" by striking out all of the first part			
24	relating to "Legislature" (page 273, lines 39 to 49 and page 274, lines 1 to 4 in amendment)			
26				
28	Further amend the amendment in Part LL in section 6 by striking out all of the last 3 lines (page 275, lines 47 to 49 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following:			
30	'GENERAL FUND (\$133,880) (\$134,460)			
32	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS (\$133,880) (\$134,460)'			
34				
36	Further amend the amendment by adding after Part PPPP the following:			
38	PART QQQQ			
40	Sec. QQQQ-1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.			
42	THE AND PERCEPTURE AND MILDLING CO.			
44	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF Departmentwide			

L.D. 468

Page 1-LR2149(33)

	S.
8	. <u>o</u> .

32

	HOUSE AMENDMENT "T" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 343, L.D. 468		
2	Initiative: Appropriates funds to enforce inland fisheries and wildlife laws.		
4	GENERAL FUND 2005-06 2006-07		
6	Unallocated \$233,779 \$245,086		
8	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$233,779 \$245,086'		
10	Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read		
L2	consecutively.		
l 4	SUMMARY		
l 6	This amendment removes funding for new positions in the		
L8	Senate Democratic Office, Senate Republican Office and Senate Secretary's Office. The savings is transferred to the Department		
20	of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife to assist in law enforcement.		
22	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED		
24	(See attached)		
26	SPONSORED BY:		
28	(Representative CLARK)		
30	TOWN: Millinocket		

Page 2-LR2149(33)

HOUSE AMENDMENT



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 468

LR 2149(33)

An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2006 and June 30, 2007

Fiscal Note for House Amendment " " to Committee Amendment " "
Sponsor: Rep. Clark
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2005-06	2006-07
Net Cost (Savings)		
General Fund	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations		
General Fund	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund appropriations and revenue and a balanced budget is maintained for the 2006-2007 biennium.